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shall be given at least ten (10) days prior to said public sale,

but a failure to duly publish said notice shall not invalidate

the said public sale. Where the respective public organiza-

jc;ilon'has an official newspaper the said notice shall 'be so givéen
erein.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1935.

CHAPTER 122—S. F. No. 469.

An act relating to the salaries of county commissioners in
certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of county board in certain counties.—
That the minimum salary of county commissicners in all
counties in this state having an assessed valuation, including
moneys and credits, of not less than $5,000,000.00, and not
more than $6,000,000.00, -and having a population of not less
than 7,000 nor more than 8,000 inhabitants, and having not
more than 20 nor less than 18 full or fractional congressional
townships, shall be $325.00 per annum.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts superseded, modified and amend-
ed.—All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-
by superseded, modified and amended so far as necessary 1o
give effect to the provisions of this act. :

This act shall take effect and be in forece from and after
its passage.

Approvéd April 5, 1935. ‘

CHAPTER 123—S8. F. No. 511.

An act to repeal General Statutes 1894, Section 3688, as
amended by Laws 1905, Chapter 272, Section 1, relating to
bonds of school districts and legalizing certain bonds heretlo-
fore.issued.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



